
 1 

Newsletter 
2020-21 

Issue 36, 9th     

July 2021 

 

 

 

  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done to YR Beatrix 
Potter class and Y1 Ade 
Adepitan class for 100% 

attendance! 

Gorsefield 

Year 3 and Year 6 classes went on day 

trips to Gorsefield this week! They took 

part in team building activities, archery, 

and also learned how to make a fire and 

toast some delicious marshmallows!  
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Stebon Term Dates 2021-2022 

INSET x3 (school closed) Wednesday 1 September - Friday 3 September 2021 

School open:  Monday 6 September – Friday 22 October 2021 

Half term:    Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 

School open:  Monday 1 November – Friday 17 December 2021  

Christmas Holiday:  Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 2022 

School open:  Tuesday 4 January – Friday 11 February 2022  

Half term:    Monday 14 February – Friday 18 February 2022 

INSET (school closed)      Monday 21 February 2022 TBC Stebon  

School open:  Tuesday 22 February – Friday 1 April 2022  

Spring Holiday:   Monday 4 April – Monday 18 April 2022 

School open:  *Tuesday 19 April – Friday 27 May 2022 

May Bank Holiday:   Monday 2 May 2022 

Polling day:   Thursday 5 May 2022 

Half term:    Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 

School open:  Monday 6 June – Friday 22 July 2022 

INSET (School closed) TBC 

 

*Good Friday   15 April 2022 

*Easter Monday   *18 April 2022 

 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr:   TBC Tues 3 May 2022 

Eid-ul-Adha:    TBC Mon 11 July 2022  

 

FYI: KS2 SATs week:   Monday 9 May 2022 –Thursday 12 May 2022 

Monday 12th July 

Class swap day 

Pupil reports go out 

 

Thursday 15th July 

Class parties - food will be provided by 

the school 

 

 

Friday 16th July—Last day of term 

End of year assembly with Jeremy 

Y6 Leavers shows 

 
Meet the Teachers - since we aren’t able 

to meet in person, your child’s new class 

team will make a video that will be sent to 

you during the week! 

Attendance Reward 

This week YR Beatrix 

Potter class and Y1 

Ade Adepitan class 

had 100% attendance! 

 

They will be having ice 

cream next week! 

Summer Term Calendar—Transition & Reflection week 

The last day of term for our 

pupils is Friday 16th July. 

School will re-open for our 

pupils on Monday 6th 

September 2021. 

Reception had their 

Graduation on Thursday! 

Parents were able to join  

in for the ceremony via 

zoom. Congratulations 

and good luck in Year 1! 
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Wild World Heroes starts on Saturday 10th July! 
 

This summer, the Idea Store is running the Wild World 

Heroes Summer Reading Challenge 2021. 

There are lots of Zoom online activities and events as well 

as an online platform where children can play games, 

get inspired, get certificates etc. and interact 

with other reading heroes.  

 

Find out more here: 

https://www.ideastore.co.uk/src  

Sign up: 

https://api.readingagency.org.uk/users/sign_up 

Language Selector  

All the content on the National Domestic Abuse 

Helpline website has been translated into Polish, 

Bengali and Spanish, with more languages 

planned. 

This includes information on spotting the signs of 

domestic abuse, supporting a friend, safety 

planning, rights and options and how women can 

receive support from the Helpline. 

Users can change the language by clicking the 

globe in the top right-hand corner on desktop, and 

in the menu list on mobile. 

https://www.nationaldahelpline.org.uk/ 

Attendance rewards!  

Children who have achieved 100% for the 

summer term will receive a fantastic prize and a 

certificate. 

Only a few more days to go!! 

 

For those children who have been to school 

every day since September (not counting 

lockdown days or days requiring isolation) will get 

an extra gift to reward them for all their efforts. 

One lucky winner from each phase will win one 

of these scooters 

 

The winner will be announced at the last 

achievement assembly, before we break up for 

the summer. 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ideastore.co.uk%2Fsrc&data=04%7C01%7CKia.Wahr%40towerhamlets.gov.uk%7C93020f3b041e4300e95b08d93d38e3e8%7C3c0aec87f983418fb3dcd35db83fb5d2%7C0%7C0%7C637608136816722822%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3
https://api.readingagency.org.uk/users/sign_up
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.nationaldahelpline.org.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CMohammedI.Ali%40towerhamlets.gov.uk%7C42243cb225c6427b7ecb08d93d284f8f%7C3c0aec87f983418fb3dcd35db83fb5d2%7C0%7C0%7C637608065610995075%7CUnknown%
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